This certificate may only be reproduced in its entirety and without any change, schedule included.
DNV Product Assurance AS, Veritasveien 1, 1363 Høvik, Norway, Tel +47 67 57 88 00, www.dnv.com DMSP-5-PA-ATEX-05-A2, rev 0
Page 1 of 3
[1]
EU-TYPE   EXAMINATION   CERTIFICATE
[2] Directive 2014/34/EU of the European Parliament and of the Council of 26 February 2014
[3] EU-Type Examination Certificate Number: DNV 24 ATEX 73822X Issue 0
[4] Product: Pressure and/or Temperature Transmitter

connector. Pressure transmitter units may also include an optional RTD for measurement of temperature,
which is considered as a separate electrical circuit from that of the pressure transmitter electronics.
Type designation
Model a XXX bb cc, where:
a = Electrical Output Code
Single digit alphanumeric character as defined by GP:50
to identify the electrical output of the device:
1 = mV/V (for PT), Ω (for TT)
2 = Vdc
3 = 4 - 20 mA
XXX = Base Product Model Code
Two or three digit code defined by GP:50 to identify the
product type and configuration such as Pressure
Transducer (PT), Temperature Transducer (TT), Dual
Pressure & Temperature Transducer (PT/TT).
bb = Product Approval Code
Two digit code as identified below which identifies the
approval ratings for the device:
AI = Intrinsically Safe Approved (ATEX / IEC)
GI = Intrinsically Safe Approved (FM / CSA / ATEX / IEC)
cc = Product Option Codes
May be a series of various 1 or 2 digit alphabetic and/or
alphanumeric characters as defined by GP:50 to identify
device options or modifications (i.e., Range, Accuracy,
Pressure Port, Miscellaneous Options, etc) that do NOT
affect product certification.
Electrical Data
Ui Ii Pi Ci Li
Model 1** (PT) 15V 100mA 0.7W 0nF 0mH
Model 1** (TT) 28V 100mA 0.7W 0nF 0mH
Model 2** 28V 100mA 0.7W 37.2nF 0mH
Model 2**
(Option NF)
28V 100mA 0.7W 27.2nF 0mH
Model 3** 28V 100mA 0.7W 32.2nF 0mH
DNV 24 ATEX 73822X, issue 0
This certificate may only be reproduced in its entirety and without any change, schedule included.
DNV Product Assurance AS, Veritasveien 1, 1363 Høvik, Norway, Tel +47 67 57 88 00, www.dnv.com DMSP-5-PA-ATEX-05-A2, rev 0